#### 504365891 05/12/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4412583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MITHUN ULIYAR	05/03/2017
GURURAJ PUTRAYA	05/03/2017
SOUMIK UKIL	05/03/2017
KRISHNA A.G.	05/03/2017
RAVI SHENOY	05/03/2017
PUSHKAR PATWARDHAN	05/03/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIGHTMETRICS TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.
Street Address:	NO 3014, SOBHA DAHLIA,
Internal Address:	BELLANDUR OUTER RING ROAD
City:	BANGALORE, KARNATAKA
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	560103

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15526748

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (781)823-0416

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7819901544

Email: docket@nspatents.com

Correspondent Name: NORTH SHORE PATENTS, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O BOX 683

Address Line 4: MARBLEHEAD, MASSACHUSETTS 01945

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KLC001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE LIU BAILLIE
SIGNATURE:	/Michele Liu Baillie/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2017

PATENT 504365891 REEL: 042369 FRAME: 0343

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=KLC001\_Assignment-Declaration\_2017-05-12#page1.tif

source=KLC001\_Assignment-Declaration\_2017-05-12#page2.tif

source=KLC001\_Assignment-Declaration\_2017-05-12#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042369 FRAME: 0344

# DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

## Title of Invention: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING OBJECTS IN AN AUTOMOTIVE ENVIRONMENT

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):

[X] United States application or PCT international application number 15/526,748 filed on May 12, 2017.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Whereas, I ("ASSIGNOR") have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the Attorney Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;

Whereas, **Lightmetrics Technologies PVT. LTD.** (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of **India** having a place of business at **No 3014, Sobha Dahlia, Bellandur Outer Ring Road, Bangalore – 560103, Karnataka, India**, desires to acquire, and I desire to grant to the ASSIGNEE, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Whereas, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for the United States Letters Patent identified above, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do

Page 1 of 3

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KLC001

everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

And the ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the attorneys of ASSIGNEE and its agents to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

(1) Legal Name of inventor: within ULIVAL	K	
Signature:	\$	Date 03-11AY-2017
	#i	
(2) Legal Name of Inventor: Gururaj PUTRA	NYA	
Signature:		Date: May 3rd 2017
(3) Legal Name of Inventor: Soumik UKIL  Signature:		
Signature:	······································	Date: May 3rd, 2017
(4) Legal Name of Inventor: Krishna A G	>	
Signature: Krisha-A-h.		Date: May 3 d 2017

Page 2 of 3

Ą,	ľ	T	O <sub>E</sub>	N.	EY		0	(	K	ET	N	UN	1B	ER:	KL	C001	
----	---	---	----------------	----	----	--	---	---	---	----	---	----	----	-----	----	------	--

(5) Legal Name of Inventor: Ravi SHENOY	
Signature:	Date: May - 03 - 2017
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: Pushkar PATWARDHAN	
Signature: Pfluherzd)	Date: 03- May-2017

Page 3 of 3

**REEL: 042369 FRAME: 0347**